AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACTID CODE r:gg 0;.- Pm;g_s

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. J.EFFECTIVEDATE |4 REQUISITIONPURCHASEREQ. RO. 5. PROTECT NO,(If applicable)
PODDB2 26-Fob-2004
6. JSSUED BY CODE | FA2521 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than item 6) CODE |

45 CONSAGCIR

1201 EDWARD H, WHITE U 8T, See ltam §
BATRICK, AFE FL 32025-3237

8. NAME AND ADDRESS DF CONTRACTOR {Ne., Street, County, State and Zip Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATICN NO.
DAC SYSTRMS TECHMCAL GERVICED ING.
JAMES P, GILLIS 98. DATED (SEE ITEM I1)
SE7 MARY ESTHER CuT OFF
FORT WALTON BEACH FL 325648

10A. MOD. QF TRACT/ORD .
X | ot Lo RDER NO

0B, DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE 26548 {eaciuTY conE ' X | 47-Aug-2001
1. THIS TTEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
L _| i aberve nurvbem soficiiiion s menled 1 ot forh 15 e 14, The bour £ad duee specified for soocipt of Offer D iseataded [ ] 5 oor extencie,
Offer msi acknowledge receipt of this smendment prio ta the our and daie syeol fed I e aolicitstlon or vs amended by anc of e follawlg methers:
{5} By romplesing Tiems § 3nd 15, and miirning chpies of the d by By ack NF rECeipt OF this ameniment on duch copy af e of fer subomited;

o (i} Py drpeimin letter of tolrgrane which iachutet  reference 10 Uy valstitation 2nd saveni FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED POR THE RECTIPT OF OFFERS FRIOR TO THE BOUR AND DWTE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT I

REFECTION OF YOUR OFFER. H by victoe of this amendmen: you desire 16 change au offer slieady Subraltied, such change mray bé taade by ieleprars or betier,
provaded rach telegram or lotter makes wforence v the solicimaion and s mmendmest, 3o s seecived priot Vo e opehing ous and Sate specified,

13, ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (I required)
See Schedula

13, THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS.
____IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN JTEM 14.

(A, THIS CHANGE URER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify aothority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. M TTEM 1DA,

B.THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIYE CHANGES (sich a5 changes in paying
office, a iation dalg, erc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, FURSUANT TO THE AUTHGRITY OF FAR 43.103(B)

| |C THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 15 ENTERED INTO PURSUANT T0 AUTHORITY OF:

% [D.OTHER (Specify type of modificatinn snd anthority)
FAR 52.232-22 Limitation of Funts and Mutual Agresment of the Partiag

E.IMPORTANT: Comtractor [ ] ismat, [X] s reguived s0 sign this docurnent and retan copies o the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMPENT/MORIFCATION (Crganized by UCF section headings, includi g solicilabion/, biect matler
where feasible}

Sea page 2 of 2 ’ ~

LSA, Nmamnmorsxcﬂsam or print

w i6A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTIN 'N’@”" i
ROGER F. TLVIE, IRSP DIVI SION MGR LINDA K. ROBIN 50N, CONTRACTI OfF CER
{5B. OR 15C. DATE SIGNED lﬁﬂgﬂ'ﬂ) STATES OF AMERICA - 16C. DATE SIGNED
Y
(Sigryedre of person sutborized 1o sign) 1 MAR 2004 (Sigoature of Contracting Officer) 1 mw\'looq
*XCEPTION TO SF 30
APPROVED BY OIRM 1)-84 8010504 AT AD PR 30 Rev. 1083

FAR (48 CFRy 53243



F08650-01-C-0066/ P00082 Page 2 of 2

1. Purpose: (1) make changes to Part I-The Schedule, Section B; (2) make changes to Appendix A and Appendix
D of the Statement of Work, and (3) deobligate funds.

2. Modifications P00070 and P00076 provided partial contract funding in the amount of $5,400,805 (P00070,
$3,558,387) (P00076, $1,842,418). Partial funding for the following solicitations, (a) SOW 03-14 (BAE proposal
DM-216-03, dated 22 Aug 2003, CLIN 2004AB $9,496, CLIN 2007 $14,631) and (b) SOW 03-15 (BAE proposal
DM-217-03, dated 22 Aug 2003, CLIN 2004AB $3,165, CLIN 2007 $2,803) was included in modifications PO0070
and P00076 but Part I-The Schedule, Section B was not revised. On modification PO0073 funding for CLIN 2007 in
the amount of $11,104 was provided but Part I-The Schedule, Section B was not revised to include this increase.
Revised pages are included and identified in paragraph 3 below. Additional funding will be provided in the future to
fully fund the CLINS.

3. Section B. Remove pages B-9, B-10 and B-11 and replace with revised pages B-9, B-10 and B-11. CLIN
2003 AB has changed FROM $836,188 TO $837,719. CLIN 2004AB has changed FROM $695,422 TO $708,083,
an increase of $12,661. CLIN 2007 has changed FROM $684,816 TO $695,399, an increase of $10,583.

4. Funds in the amount of $47,091 are deobligated from the contract. These funds are deobligated from CLIN 2005
and the over funding occurred on P00076. No revisions are necessary to Part I-The Schedule, Section B.

5. Remove and replace the following attachment pages from the Statement of Work: Appendix A (By Range) page
A-6 and Appendix D, Logistics and Field Support, page D-3 and replace with revised pages A-6 and D-3.

6. Section G: Remove page G-1i (6) and replace with revised page G-1i (6). Total contract funding is changed
FROM §47,486,745 TO $47,439,654, a decrease of $47,091.

7. Changes are annotated by a vertical black line in the right-hand margin.

8. Summary for the Payment Office (DFARS 243.171)

CLIN
CLIN TYPE  Purchase Request # FROM CHANGE CLIN TO
2005 CPFF F2IRSP40080400  $458,271 ($47,091) $411,180
TOTAL -$47,091

RELEASE OF CLAIMS. In consideration of the modification agreed to herein as complete equitable
adjustment, the contractor hereby releases the Government from any liability under this contract for further

equitable adjustments attributable to such facts or circumstances giving rise to this contract modification.
T TILAST YTEMATTTTT 0000



PART I - THE SCHEDULE
SECTION B
SUPPLIES OR SERVICE AND PRICES/COSTS
OPTION PERIOD #2 — 1 Oct 03 to 30 Sep 04
CLIN DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

2001 DEPOT SUPPORT - FY 2004 12 MO $ 11,362 $ 136,344
The contractor shall provide efforts
to perform work in accordance with (IAW)
statement of work (SOW) paragraph 3.2.
(Firm Fixed Price)

FOB: DESTINATION
PQA/INSP SITE: DESTINATION ACCEPTANCE: DESTINATION

2002 MATERIAL ACQUISITION - FY 2004 1 JO N/A  $3.000.000 (EST)
The contractor shall acquire materials
IAW SOW paragraphs 3.2.3 —3.2.3.2.
(Cost Reimbursement)

GOVERNMENT ESTIMATED COST IS $3,000,000.00.
FOB: ORIGIN
PQAV/INSP SITE: ORIGIN ACCEPTANCE: DESTINATION

2003 COMPONENT REPAIR/FABRICATION - FY 2004
The contractor shall repair or fabricate components
IAW SOW paragraph 3.3.

2003AA IN-HOUSE COMPONENT REPAIR - FY 2004 1 JO N/A $ 564,835 *
The contractor shall perform component repair
IAW SOW paragraphs 3.3.1and 3.3.4.

(Cost Plus Fixed Fee)

ESTIMATED COST § =
FIXED FEE § *
ESTIMATED CPFF § =
FOB: ORIGIN

PQA/INSP SITE: ORIGIN ACCEPTANCE: DESTINATION

2003AB VENDOR COMPONENT REPAIR - FY 2004 1 JO N/A  $837.719 (EST)
The contractor shall perform component repairs
IAW SOW paragraph 3.3.2.
(Cost Reimbursement)

FOB: ORIGIN PQA/INSP SITE: ORIGIN
ACCEPTANCE: ORIGIN

F08650-01-C-0066/P00082
Page B-9



PART I - THE SCHEDULE
SECTION B
SUPPLIES OR SERVICE AND PRICES/COSTS

OPTION PERIOD #2 — 1 Oct 03 to 30 Sep 04

CLIN DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
2003AC FABRICATION OF COMPONENTS - FY 2004 1 JO N/A $ 318.526 *
The contractor shall fabricate items IAW
SOW paragraph 3.3.3.
(Cost Plus Fixed Fee)
ESTIMATED COST §*
FIXED FEE § *
ESTIMATED CPFF § =
FOB: ORIGIN
PQA/INSP SITE: ORIGIN ACCEPTANCE: DESTINATION
2004 ENGINEERING /TECHNICAL SUPPORT - FY 2004
The contractor shall provide support IAW
SOW paragraph 3.4.
FOB: DESTINATION PQA/INSP SITE: DESTINATION
ACCEPTANCE: DESTINATION
2004AA ENGINEERING & TECHNICAL SUPPORT -FY 2004 1 JO N/A $ 262,717 *
The contractor shall provide support IAW
SOW paragraphs 3.3.4 and 3.4.3.
(Cost Plus Fixed Fee)
ESTIMATED COST $ =
FIXED FEE $ =
ESTIMATED CPFF § =
FOB: DESTINATION
PQA/INSP SITE: DESTINATION ACCEPTANCE: DESTINATION
2004AB ENGINEERING FIELD SUPPORT -FY 2004 1 JO N/A $ 708,083 *

The contractor shall provide field support
IAW SOW paragraph 3.4.1.

(Cost Plus Fixed Fee)

ESTIMATED COST § =
FIXED FEE § *
ESTIMATED CPFF § =

FOB: DESTINATION
PQA/INSP SITE: DESTINATION ACCEPTANCE: DESTINATION

F08650-01-C-0066/P00082
Page B-10




PART I - THE SCHEDULE
SECTION B
SUPPLIES OR SERVICE AND PRICES/COSTS

OPTION PERIOD #2 — 1 Oct 03 to 30 Sep 04
DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT UNIT PRICE

CLIN

AMOUNT

2004AC

2005

2006

2007

ENGINEERING INVESTIGATIONS - FY 2004 1 JO
The contractor shall perform engineering

investigations IAW SOW paragraph 3.4.2

(Cost Plus Fixed Fee)

ESTIMATED COST $

FIXED FEE $

ESTIMATED CPFF $

FOB: DESTINATION

PQA/INSP SITE: DESTINATION ACCEPTANCE: DESTINATION

FIELD OVERHAULS - FY 2004 1 JO
The contractor shall perform systems

overhauls IAW SOW paragraph 3.5.

(Fixed Price Incentive Fee)

TARGET COST
TARGET PROFIT
TARGET PRICE
CEILING PRICE
FOB: DESTINATION
PQA/INSP SITE: DESTINATION ACCEPTANCE DESTINATION

@ H L s

kk

COMMERCIAL TRANSPORTATAION - FY 2004 1 JO
The contractor shall use commercial

transportation IAW SOW paragraph 3.7.

(Excluding support under paragraph 3.6.)

(Cost Reimbursement)

GOVERNMENT ESTIMATED COST IS $150,000.
FOB: DESTINATION

PQA/INSP SITE: DESTINATION
ACCEPTANCE: DESTINATION

REIMBURSABLE TRAVEL & PER DIEM - FY 2004 1 JO
The contractor shall provide travel in connection

with the performance of the SOW IAW the Joint

travel regulations (JTR) per diem schedule.

(Excluding support under paragraph 3.6.)

(Cost Reimbursement)

FOB: DESTINATION

PQA/INSP SITE: DESTINATION

ACCEPTANCE: DESTINATION

N/A §_ _TBN  *

N/A $ 411,180 *

N/A $ 150,000 (EST)

N/A § 695.399

F08650-01-C-0066/P00082
Page B-11



APPROPRIATE/LMT SUBHEAD/CPN RECIP

ACCT DODAAD

OBLIG CLASS SUPPLEMENTAL ACCOUNTING
ACRN DATA CLASSIFICATION AMOUNT
FY 04 Total available ACRN's CB - CL $1,495,044.00

9711X8242.UK02 4FX 83LE CQCGUK 000000 00000 00173 662400 F62400
CB Total $434,736.00
F2IRSP40080400 P00076 $392,716.00
F2IRSP40130500 P00079 $42,020.00

9711X8242.UK02 4FX 83LE CQCGUK 000000 00000 00273 662400 F62400
CC Total $129,320.00
F2IRSP40080400 P00076 $129,320.00

9711X8242.UK02 4FX 83LE CQCGUK 000000 00000 00373 662400 F62400
CD Total $254,220.00|
F2IRSP40080400 P00076 $301,311.00
F2IRSP40080400 P00082 ($47,091.00)‘

9711X8242.UK02 4FX 83LE CQCGUK 000000 00000 00473 662400 F62400
CE Total $400,629.00
F2IRSP40080400 P00076 $336,869.00
F2IRSP40230500 P00081 $63,760.00

9711X8242.GY02 4FX 83LE CQXAGY 000000 00000 00173 662400 F62400
CF Total $102,891.00
F2IRSP40080400 P00076 $102,891.00

F08650-01-C-0066/P00082
G-1i (6)



12. RANGE - UNITED KINGDOM (UK)

ITEM NOMENCLATURE S/N
1 FPS-16 44
2 FPS-16 45
3 TPQ-39(V) 2
4  MPS-39 5
5  TPQ-39(V) 1
6  TPQ-39(V) 3
7 TPQ-39 (V) 4
8  TPQ-39 (V) 5
9 RIR-779 1
10 RIR-779 2

RANGE MANAGER

Mr. Jim Dougan

QinetiQ

MOD Aberporth

Parcllyn, Cardigan

Ceredgion, SA43 2BU, Wales

United Kingdom

Phone: +44 (0) 1239 813355

FAX: +44 (0) 1239 813508
jtdougan@gqinetiq.com

(Fraser McMillan)FMCMILLAN@gqinetiq.com

13. RANGE - DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY (DOE)

ITEM NOMENCLATURE S/N

1 MPS-25 1

2 MPS-36 5

3 MR 710 89099-100

4 RIR 778C 888111

5 WEF-100 101A

6 SA-3107 91

7 SA-3107 19818JH

8 SA-3105/K334

9 EMP 51290 1529-1001
RANGE MANAGER

Mr. Carl S. Hess, 15421

Sandia National Laboratory

P. O. Box 871

Tonopah, NV 89049

Phone: Comm. (702) 295-8187
FAX: (702) 295-8282
kshess@sandia.gov

A-6

LOCATION

Aberporth, Wales
Aberporth, Wales
Aberporth, Wales
Aberporth, Wales

St Kilda, Hebrides
RCB North, Hebrides
So. Clettraval,Hebrides
St. Kilda, Hebrides

So. Uist, Hebrides

So. Uist, Hebrides

LOCATION

Tonopah, NV
Tonopah, NV
Tonopah, NV
Tonopah, NV
Tonopah, NV
Tonopah, NV
Tonopah, NV
Tonopah, NV
Tonopah, NV

F08650-01-C0066/P00082


mailto:FMCMILLAN@taz.dera.gov.uk
mailto:kshess@sandia.gov

APPENDIX D
LOGISTICS AND FIELD SUPPORT

1 OCT 03 —30 SEP 04
Following are items to be supported:
1. ROUTINE REQUISITIONS: 645 (Approximately 20% are Fabrications)
2. EMERGENCY REQUISITIONS: 118
3. COMPONENT REPAIRS: 662
4. ENGINEERING SUPPORT: 122

NOTE: The quantities of the items to be supported above represents the government's estimate of actual work
requirements. In the event the stated quantity of any of the above listed items is exceeded, the contractor shall be
entitled to an equitable adjustment as provided for in the "Changes" clause of this contract.

* The 126 workweeks of Technical Field Support are estimated as follows:

RANGE M/WKS
30SW 2
AAC 2
AFTAC
AFWTF
DLR

DOE

FAA

MOD
NASA/W
NASA/D
NAWC-AD
NAWC-WD
PMRF
TAIWAN
UK
USAKA
UTTR
WSMR
YPG

—_
N

~ O )

N R = —m 00NN = WRAWOKMER—= WD
w O

Plus one-man year subcontracted MOTR Support to UK, 30 SW, 45SW and WSMR (P00081)

D-3
F08650-01-C0066/P00082





